STATE OF CALIFORNIA – DEPARTMENT OF INSURANCE

APPOINTMENT OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS AND STIPULATION FOR A MOTOR CLUB

CDI-046 (Rev. 11/2015)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRE	SENTS:
That pursuant to the requirements of the Department of Insurance, State of California, the, a corporation formed under the laws of	
(name of motor club) and carrying on the business of a r presents does constitute, appoint a	motor club, has constituted, appointed and designated, and by these and designate having his place of having his place of
business at State of California, its General Age	in the City of,
State of California, its General Age	ent in Said State of California.
That said	so appointed and designated as aforesaid, is in law a General
Agent and is the principal agent of provided by law or by any motor clu	the said motor club in said State of California, on whom any notice ub service contract, proof of loss, summons, or other process may be proceedings against such motor club, and such service as aforesaid
And the said	does hereby stipulate
and agree, in consideration of the p club business in this State, that if a State, or is without an agent for ser could be served, service may be m	permission granted by the State of California to it to transact motor at any time it leaves this State, ceases to transact business in this rvice of process in this State, then and in any case where such agent hade upon the Insurance Commissioner, and such service upon the efforce and effect as if made upon the motor club;
business as a motor club in the Sta	further stipulate and agree that after being admitted to transact ate of California, it will continue to comply with the requirements as to ace Code and other laws of the State of California;
California, it will transfer its Californ	oulates and agrees that before retiring from business in the State of hia business with an admitted motor club under a plan submitted to immissioner of the State of California.
the appointee upon the filing with the as agent for the said	and the powers delegated hereunder shall terminate without notice to he Insurance Commissioner of a document appointing another person
(name of motor clupursuant to the requirements of the	e Department of Insurance, State of California.
caused its name to be subscribed a	motor club has to these presents affixed its corporate seal, and and attested by its President and Secretary
at State of	, on the day of 20
Descident	
President	
Attest:	[SEAL]
Secretary	